

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 732 OF 2010

ANURADHA ANINDYA CHAKRAVARTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANINDYA SAMIRAN CHAKRAVARTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned within 2 weeks that why the matter has been registered and listed before the Hon'ble Court when the cause title in the stay application was not correct. As last chance petitioner has to rectify the defects pointed out in the office report dated 30 th September, 2010 on or before 29th October, 2010. If it is not done, list the matter before the Chamber Judge for non-prosecution. If it is done, issue notice as per earlier order through the Trial Court.  
Item No.34.

List again on 06.12.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR